1 The management rights have been valued internally based on historical sales information and independent broker data to present the pro forma balance sheet. Management rights cannot be revalued upwards under Australia Accounting Standards so the
carrying amounts in the balance sheet represents the costs associated with acquiring the rights less accumulated amortisation.
2 Basic EPS is calculated based on the number of shares outstanding as at 17 July 2015.
3 All convertible notes have now been converted into shares.
4 Other movements include cash raised through capital raising, conversion of convertible notes and repayment of borrowings.

Appendix 4

Pro forma income statement

($millions) FY 2014

Net
effect
other

Incremental
from

villages Pro forma
EBITDA 1.51 - 4.49 6.00
Less: depreciation (0.10) - - (0.10)
Less: amortisation (0.18) - - (0.18)
EBIT 1.23 - 4.49 5.72
Less: Interest (0.57) 0.21 (0.80) (1.16)
NPBT 0.66 0.21 3.69 4.56
Less: Tax expense - - - -
NPAT 0.66 0.21 3.69 4.56

Basic earnings per share2 2.43 cents
Diluted earnings per share3 2.43 cents

Proforma balance sheet

($millions)
Eureka

FYE 2014

Cascade
Gardens
Cairns

Wayford
House Avenell

Elizabeth
Vale 2

Tivoli
Gardens Whyalla Lismore

Albury,
Mildura &

Shepparton

Revaluation of
management

rights1

Sale of
management

rights

Capital raised
and debt

repayment4
1 year
NPAT

Proforma
balance

sheet
Assets

Cash 1.29 (1.14) (1.10) (0.90) (1.35) (0.44) (1.30) (1.60) (2.99) - 1.00 18.15 4.56 14.19
Assets classified as held for sale 1.05 - - - - - - - - - (0.78) - - 0 .27
Other current assets 0.61 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 .61

Total current assets 2.94 (1.14) (1.10) (0.90) (1.35) (0.44) (1.30) (1.60) (2.99) - 0.22 18.15 4.56 15.06

Investment Property 6.66 3.14 4.17 3.97 4.39 0.08 3.25 4.00 6.65 - - - - 36.31
PP&E 0.77 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 .77
Intangible assets 4.81 - - - - 0.36 - - - 7.63 (0.22) - - 12.57
Other non-current assets 0.53 - - - - - - - - - - - - 0 .53

Total non-current assets 12.77 3.14 4.17 3.97 4.39 0.44 3.25 4.00 6.65 7.63 (0.22) - - 50.19
Total assets 15.71 2.00 3.08 3.08 3.04 - 1.95 2.40 3.66 7.63 - 18.15 4.56 65.25

Liabilities
Total current liabilities 2.01 - - - - - - - - - - (0.68) - 1.33

Non-current financial liabilities 7.16 2.00 1.95 1.95 2.04 - 1.95 2.40 3.66 - - (0.45) - 22.66
Total non-current liabilities 7.16 2.00 1.95 1.95 2.04 - 1.95 2.40 3.66 - - (0.45) - 22.66
Total liabilities 9.17 2.00 1.95 1.95 2.04 - 1.95 2.40 3.66 - - (1.13) - 23.99

Net assets 6.54 - 1.13 1.13 1.00 - - - - 7.63 - 19.28 4.56 41.26

Equity
Share capital 46.04 - 1.13 1.13 1.00 - - - - - - 19.28 - 68.56
Accumulated losses/reserves (39.50) - - - - - - - - 7.63 - - 4.56 (27.30)

Total equity 6.54 - 1.13 1.13 1.00 - - - - 7.63 - 19.28 4.56 41.26

Total l iabil ities and equity 15.71 2.00 3.08 3.08 3.04 - 1.95 2.40 3.66 7.63 - 18.15 4.56 65.25

Our Market| Federal Budget Changes to Pensions

19 of 519 of 20

 The table above outlines the impact of the changes to the Age Pension as part of the 2016 Federal Budget which will result in a reduction to the
part pension wealthier recipients presently receive.
 The changes will have no impact to Eureka’s residents who receive the full age pension.
 The statistics reinforce Eureka’s view of the size of the market for residents who will require affordable rental accommodation.

Source: The Australian 8th May 2015